MINNESOTA RULES 1984
413 MERIT SYSTEM 7520.1000

CHAPTER 7520
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
MERIT SYSTEM

75200650 SALARY ADJUSTMENTS AND 7520 1100 COMPENSATION PLAN (EMERGENCY
INCREASES SERVICES) 1984 CLERICAL
COMPENSATION PLAN (EMERGENCY
SERVICES), 1984
7520 1000 COMPENSATION PLAN (EMERGENCY
SERVICES) 1984 PROFESSIONAL
7520.0650 SALARY ADJUSTMENTS AND INCREASES. |
[For text of subps 1 and 2, see M R. 1983]

Subp. 3. Recommended adjustment. The merit system general adjustment
recommended for incumbents is four percent for employees on the professional
and clerical salary schedules.

[For text of subps 4 and 5, see M R. 1983]
Statutory Authority: MS s 12.22 subd 3 ,
History: 8 SR 1352 . .
COMPENSATION PLAN (EMERGENCY SERVICES), 1984

7520.10b0 COMPENSATION PLAN (EMERGENCY SERVICES), 1984;
PROFESSIONAL.

Subpart 1. Plan A,
Mmlmum Maximum

Administrative Officer ‘ 1456 1993
Assistant Civil Defense Director [ 974 . . 1331
Assistant Civil Defense Director 11 1165 1592
Assistant Civil Defense Director 111 - 1392 ‘ 1901
Assistant Civil Defense Director IV ) 1665 2271
Communications Officer 1274 1737
County Civil Defense Director 1 1392 1901
County Civil Defense Director 11 . 1592 2174
County Cuvil Defense Director IIT 1816 2481
County Civil Defense Director 1V 2597 -3544
Local Civil Defense Director 1 1116 1523
Local Civil Defense Director 1T 1274 1737
Local Civil Defense Director IIT 1456 1993
Local Civil Defense Director IV 1816 2481
Local Civil Defense Director V 2597 3544
Operations Officer 1456 1993
Public Information Officer 1456 1993
Radiological Defense Officer 1274 1737
Safety Services Coordinator 1456 1993
Subp. 2. Plan B.

- Mmmum  Maximum
Administrative Officer 1523 2079
Assistant Civil Defense Director 1 1018 1392
Assistant Civil Defense Director 11 1216 1665
Assistant Civil Defense Director 111 1456 1993
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Assistant Civil Defense Director IV
Communications Officer

County Civil Defense Director 1
County Civil Defense Director II
County Civil Defense Director III
County Civil Defense Director IV
Local Civil Defense Director I
Local Civil Defense Director II
Local Civil Defense Director III
Local Civil Defense Director IV
Local Civil Defense Director V
Operations Officer

Public Information Officer
Radiological Defense Officer
Safety Services Coordinator

Subp. 3. Plan C,

Administrative Officer

Assistant Civil Defense Director 1
Assistant Civil Defense Director 11
Assistant Civil Defense Director III
Assistant Civil Defense Director IV
Communications Officer

County Civil Defense Director I
County Crvil Defense Director II
County Civil Defense Director III
County Civil Defense Director IV
Local Civil Defense Director 1
Local Civil Defense Director 11
Local Civil Defense Director III
Local Civil Defense Director IV
Local Civil Defense Director V
Operations Officer

Public Information Officer
Radiological Defense Officer

Safety Services Coordinator

Statutory Authority: MS s 12.22 subd 3

History: &8 SR 1352

1737
1331
1392
1592
1816
2597
1116
1274
1456
1816
2597
1523
1523
1331
1523

Minimum

1592
1065
1274
1523
1816’
1392
1392
1592
1816
2597
1116
1274
1456
1816
., 2597
1592
1592
1392
1592

2373
1816
1901
2174
2481
3544
1523
1737
1993
2481
3544
2079
2079
1816
2079

Maximum

2174
1456
1737
2079
2481
1901
1901
2174
2481
3544
1523
1737
1993
2481
3544
2174
2174

1901 -

2174

7520.1100 COMPENSATION PLAN (EMERGENCY SERVICES), 1984;

CLERICAL.
Subpart 1. Plan A.

Clerk I

Clerk 1I

Clerk III
Clerk-Typist 1
Clerk-Typist 11
Clerk-Typist III
Clerk-Steno 1
Clerk-Steno II

Minimum

691
789
879
723
789
879
758
859

Maximum

940
1075
1203

983
1075
1203
1029
1176
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415 MERIT SYSTEM 7520.1100
*  Subp. 2. Plan B.
Minimum Maximum
Clerk I 789 1029
Clerk 11 898 1176
Clerk 111 1004 1314
Clerk-Typist 1 823 1075
Clerk-Typist 1I : 898 1176
Clerk-Typist 11T 1004 1314
Clerk-Steno 1 859 1125
Clerk-Steno II 983 1285
Subp. 3. Plan C.
Minimum Maximum
Clerk I 859 1125
Clerk 11 983 1285
Clerk III 1101 1436
Clerk-Typist 1 : 898 ° 1176
Clerk-Typist 11 983 . 1285
Clerk-Typist III 1101 1436
Clerk-Steno I 940 1226
Clerk-Steno 11 1075 1404

Statutory Authority: MS s 12.22 subd 3
History: 8 SR 1352
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