CHAPTER 7520 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY MERIT SYSTEM

7520 0650 SALARY ADJUSTMENTS AND INCREASES
COMPENSATION PLAN (EMERGENCY SERVICES), 1984
7520 1000 COMPENSATION PLAN (EMERGENCY SERVICES) 1984 PROFESSIONAL

7520 1100 COMPENSATION PLAN (EMERGENCY SERVICES) 1984 CLERICAL

7520.0650 SALARY ADJUSTMENTS AND INCREASES.

[For text of subps 1 and 2, see M R. 1983]

Subp. 3. Recommended adjustment. The merit system general adjustment recommended for incumbents is four percent for employees on the professional and clerical salary schedules.

[For text of subps 4 and 5, see M R. 1983]

Statutory Authority: MS s 12.22 subd 3

History: 8 SR 1352

COMPENSATION PLAN (EMERGENCY SERVICES), 1984

7520.1000 COMPENSATION PLAN (EMERGENCY SERVICES), 1984; PROFESSIONAL.

Subpart 1. Plan A.

	Mınımum	Maximum
Administrative Officer	1456	1993
Assistant Civil Defense Director I	974 .	. 1331
Assistant Civil Defense Director II	1165	1592
Assistant Civil Defense Director III	1392	1901
Assistant Civil Defense Director IV	. 1665	2271
Communications Officer	1274	1737
County Civil Defense Director I	1392	1901
County Civil Defense Director II	1592	2174
County Civil Defense Director III	1816	2481
County Civil Defense Director IV	2597	-3544
Local Civil Defense Director I	1116	1523
Local Civil Defense Director II	1274	1737
Local Civil Defense Director III	1456	1993
Local Civil Defense Director IV	1816	2481
Local Civil Defense Director V	2597	3544
Operations Officer	1456	1993
Public Information Officer	1456	1993
Radiological Defense Officer	1274	1737
Safety Services Coordinator	1456	1993
Subn 2 Dlan D		

Subp. 2. Plan B.

	Mınımum	Maximum
Administrative Officer	1523	2079
Assistant Civil Defense Director I	1018	1392
Assistant Civil Defense Director II	1216	1665
Assistant Civil Defense Director III	1456	1993

Assistant Civil Defense Director IV	1737	2373
Communications Officer	1331	.1816
County Civil Defense Director I	1392	1901
County Civil Defense Director II	1592	2174
County Civil Defense Director III	- 1816	2481
County Civil Defense Director IV	2597	3544
Local Civil Defense Director I	1116	1523
Local Civil Defense Director II	1274	1737
Local Civil Defense Director III	1456	1993
Local Civil Defense Director IV	1816	2481
Local Civil Defense Director V	2597	3544
Operations Officer	1523	2079
Public Information Officer	1523	2079
Radiological Defense Officer	1331	1816
Safety Services Coordinator	1523	2079
-		

Subp. 3. Plan C.

	Mınimum	Maximum
Administrative Officer	1592	2174
Assistant Civil Defense Director I	1065	1456
Assistant Civil Defense Director II	1274	1737
Assistant Civil Defense Director III	1523	2079
Assistant Civil Defense Director IV	1816′	2481
Communications Officer	1392	1901
County Civil Defense Director I	1392	1901
County Civil Defense Director II	1592	2174
County Civil Defense Director III	1816	2481
County Civil Defense Director IV	2597	3544
Local Civil Defense Director I	1116	1523
Local Civil Defense Director II	1274	1737
Local Civil Defense Director III	1456	1993
Local Civil Defense Director IV	1816	2481
Local Civil Defense Director V	, 2597	3544
Operations Officer	1592	2174
Public Information Officer	1592	2174
Radiological Defense Officer	1392	1901
Safety Services Coordinator	1592	2174

Statutory Authority: MS s 12.22 subd 3

History: 8 SR 1352

7520.1100 COMPENSATION PLAN (EMERGENCY SERVICES), 1984; CLERICAL.

Subpart 1. Plan A.

bubbait I. I ian A.		
•	Minimum	Maximum
Clerk I	691	940
Clerk II	789	1075
Clerk III	879	1203
Clerk-Typist I	723	983
Clerk-Typist II	789	1075
Clerk-Typist III	879	1203
Clerk-Steno I	758	1029
Clerk-Steno II	859	1176

Subp. 2.	Plan B.
----------	---------

Subp. 2. Plan B.		
	Minimum	Maximum
Clerk I	789	1029
Clerk II	898	1176
Clerk III	1004	1314
Clerk-Typist I	823	1075
Clerk-Typist II	898	1176
Clerk-Typist III	1004	1314
Clerk-Steno I	859	1125
Clerk-Steno II	983	1285
Subp. 3. Plan C.		
Suop. 3. Time et	Minimum	Maximum
Clerk I	859	1125
Clerk II	983	1285
Clerk III	1101	1436
Clerk-Typist I	898 1	1176
Clerk-Typist II	983	1285
Clerk-Typist III	1101	1436
Clerk-Steno I	940	1226
Clerk-Steno II	1075	1404

Statutory Authority: MS s 12.22 subd 3

History: 8 SR 1352